I-1REV.:  1/2017www.recom-power.com
DC/DC Converter
3 YEAR
war r a n ty
3
Specifications (measured @ ta= 25°C, nom. Vin, full load and after warm up unless otherwise specified)
BASIC CHARACTERISTICS
Parameter Condition Min. Typ. Max.

• 2A Continuous Output Current
• Vin Up To 32V
• Vout: 1.2V - 15V
• Wide Operating Temperature -40°C to +70°C at Full Load
• Continuous Short Circuit Protection
• Pin Compatible With TO220 Linear Regulators
• Positive To Negative
2.0 Amp
SIP3
Single Output
R-78B-2.0
Selection Guide
Part Input Output Output        Efficiency @ full load         Max.  Capacitive
Number Voltage Range Voltage Current @ min Vin  @ max. Vin Load (1)
 [VDC] [VDC] [mA] [%]  [%] [µF]
R-78B1.2-2.0 4.75 - 32 1.2 2000 72  87 3300
R-78B1.5-2.0 4.75 - 32 1.5 2000 79  90 3300
R-78B1.8-2.0 4.75 - 32 1.8 2000 80  91 3300
R-78B2.5-2.0 4.75 - 32 2.5 2000 84  92 2300
R-78B3.3-2.0 4.75 - 32 3.3 2000 86  92 1800
R-78B5.0-2.0 6.5 - 32 5 2000 90  94 820
R-78B9.0-2.0 11 - 32 9 2000 93  95 620
R-78B12-2.0 15 - 32 12 2000 94  96 470
R-78B15-2.0 18 - 32 15 2000 95  96 470
IEC/EN62368-1 certified
CB Report
EN55022 Compliant
Notes: